M TC6501/2/3/4
Ultra Small Temperature Switches
with Pin Selectable Hysteresis
Features
• 5-Pin SOT-23A
• Factory Programmed Thresholds from
-45°C to +125°C in 10°C Increments
• Pin Selectable +2°C or +10°C Hysteresis

TC6504N015VCT LA
TC6504P005VCT LB
Legend: 1-2 Part Number code*
3 Year and two-month period code
4 Lot ID
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line thus limiting the number of available characters
for customer specific information.
*Standard OTP marking consists of Microchip part number, year code, week code, and traceability code.
2
45
31
Note: Please contact Microchip Technology for the availability of a particular
temperature threshold not included in Table 4-1.
  2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21451C-page 9
TC6501/2/3/4
6.2 Taping Form
6.3 Package Dimensions
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size:
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in.
Component Taping Orientation for 5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
User Direction of Feed
Standard Reel Component Orientation
for TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
W
P
SOT-23A-5
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.071 (1.80)
.059 (1.50)
.037 (0.95)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.012 (0.30)
.118 (3.00)
.010 (2.80)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90) 10° MAX.
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
.010 (0.25)
.004 (0.09)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
PIN 1
Dimensions: inches (mm)
DS21451C-page 10   2002 Microchip Technology Inc.
TC6501/2/3/4
ON-LINE SUPPORT
Microchip provides on-line support on the Microchip
World Wide Web site.